

Insolvency 65 of 2021

Order No. 13 dated 14.09.2023

Both sides are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing on the petition u/o-22 Rule 3 of C.P.C.  
and report and S/R upon O.P.-1

No report filed or summons returned.

None moves the said petition.

Case is adjourned.

To, 09.01.2024 for for hearing on the petition u/o-22 Rule 3 of C.P.C.  
and report and S/R upon O.P.-1.

D/Corrected by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)