

Insolvency 65 of 2021

Present: Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya, A.D.J., In-charge, 3rd Court, Alipore

Order No. 15 dated 25.04.2024

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for report, hearing petition u/o-22 Rule 3 of CPC and S.R. upon O.P.-1.

No S.R. has been received as of yet.

Proforma O.P./Garnishee files a petition along with report praying for accepting the same.

Seen the report. Let, it be kept with the record.

None appears to move the instant case.

Regular P.O. has already been transferred as per the Notification of the Hon'ble High Court.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 03.09.2024 for hearing petition u/o-22 Rule 3 of CPC and S.R. upon O.P.-1.

A.D.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00810)